
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
10/28/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 587,006
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 616,356

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 647,174
1 10/26/24 Sat $20,690,172 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.096 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 679,533

2 10/28/24 Mon $12,335,043 $28,792,143 $28,000,000 $13,400,000 2.096 2.1% 5.5% 5th Payment 713,509
3 10/30/24 Wed $14,883,284 $39,400,615 $39,000,000 $18,600,000 2.096 2.5% 7.9% 6th Payment 749,185

5.00% 8.15% 4 11/02/24 Sat $21,724,660 $54,885,467 $54,000,000 $25,800,000 2.096 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 786,644
11.19% 4.19% 5 11/04/24 Mon $13,715,576 $64,661,623 $64,000,000 $30,500,000 2.096 2.3% 13.3% 8th Payment 825,976
6.32% 4.00% 6 11/06/24 Wed $15,824,076 $75,940,671 $75,000,000 $35,800,000 2.096 2.7% 15.6% 9th Payment 867,275
6.22% 4.00% 7 11/09/24 Sat $23,076,744 $92,389,258 $91,000,000 $43,400,000 2.096 3.9% 18.9% 10th Payment 910,639

11.62% 6.00% 8 11/11/24 Mon $15,309,626 $103,301,617 $102,000,000 $48,700,000 2.096 2.6% 21.0% 11th Payment 956,171
10.15% 7.14% 9 11/13/24 Wed $17,430,532 $115,725,710 $114,000,000 $54,400,000 2.096 2.9% 23.3% 12th Payment 1,003,979
9.01% 8.00% 10 11/16/24 Sat $25,156,700 $131,994,889 $131,000,000 $62,500,000 2.096 4.2% 26.5% 13th Payment 1,054,178
4.33% 5.00% 11 11/18/24 Mon $15,973,036 $142,040,933 $144,000,000 $68,700,000 2.096 2.7% 28.5% 14th Payment 1,106,887
4.93% 5.87% 12 11/20/24 Wed $18,289,530 $153,543,907 $154,000,000 $73,500,000 2.096 3.1% 30.7% 15th Payment 1,162,232
5.83% 7.35% 13 11/23/24 Sat $26,623,508 $170,288,433 $171,000,000 $81,600,000 2.096 4.5% 33.8% 16th Payment 1,220,343
4.02% 5.54% 14 11/25/24 Mon $16,614,854 $180,738,141 $174,000,000 $83,000,000 2.096 2.8% 35.7% 17th Payment 1,281,360
2.11% 2.67% 15 11/27/24 Wed $18,676,080 $192,484,230 $185,000,000 $88,300,000 2.096 3.1% 37.7% 18th Payment 1,345,428
6.43% 5.93% 16 11/30/24 Sat $28,334,856 $210,305,088 $201,000,000 $95,900,000 2.096 4.7% 40.6% 19th Payment 1,412,700
8.22% 8.22% 17 12/02/24 Mon $17,980,595 $222,792,376 $212,000,000 $101,100,000 2.096 3.0% 42.4% 20th Payment 1,483,335
4.00% 4.00% 18 12/04/24 Wed $19,423,123 $235,008,309 $224,000,000 $106,900,000 2.096 3.3% 44.3% 21st Payment 1,557,502

-4.40% -4.40% 19 12/07/24 Sat $27,088,122 $252,045,049 $340,000,000 $162,200,000 2.096 4.5% 46.8% 22nd Payment 1,635,377
3.73% 3.73% 20 12/09/24 Mon $18,651,271 $263,775,536 $352,000,000 $167,900,000 2.096 3.1% 48.5% 23rd Payment 1,717,146

-9.00% -9.00% 21 12/11/24 Wed $17,675,042 $274,892,035 $374,000,000 $178,400,000 2.096 3.0% 50.0% 24th Payment 1,803,003
12.00% 12.00% 22 12/14/24 Sat $30,338,697 $293,973,184 $400,000,000 $190,800,000 2.096 5.1% 52.6% 25th Payment 1,893,153
7.00% 7.00% 23 12/16/24 Mon $19,956,860 $306,524,804 $412,000,000 $196,600,000 2.096 3.4% 54.2% 26th Payment 1,987,811
9.00% 9.00% 24 12/18/24 Wed $19,265,796 $318,641,789 $435,000,000 $207,500,000 2.096 3.2% 55.6% 27th Payment 2,087,201
6.00% 6.00% 25 12/21/24 Sat $32,159,019 $338,867,806 $468,000,000 $223,300,000 2.096 5.4% 58.0% 28th Payment 2,191,561
9.00% 9.00% 26 12/23/24 Mon $21,752,978 $352,549,073 $477,000,000 $227,600,000 2.096 3.7% 59.6% 29th Payment 2,301,139

15.00% 15.00% 27 12/25/24 Wed $22,155,665 $366,483,605 $500,000,000 $238,500,000 2.096 3.7% 61.1% 30th Payment 2,416,196
22.50% 22.50% 28 12/28/24 Sat $39,394,798 $391,260,476 $535,000,000 $255,200,000 2.096 6.5% 63.6% Total 39,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,500,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/28/2024


